
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAAC 6/18/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

82

SAAC 6/18/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Razzle Havanese Marla Reznitsky85 66.84 2.1394



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

SAAC 6/18/2016

143

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Twister Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder92 80.93 1.767

12027 Ghita All American Betsy Carter85 57.12 2.5035

12025 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore NQ NT

12026 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 56.22 2.5436



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAAC 6/18/2016

146

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16065 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 47.38 3.0815



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/18/2016

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20054 Chaos Border Collie Teresa Powers100 44.41 3.3326

20055 Boomer Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan100 51.69 2.8632

20050 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht95 52.82 2.802

20051 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer85 51.79 2.8577

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 58.89 2.5132



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 6/18/2016

168

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 73.48 2.2863



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAAC 6/18/2016

171

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley NQ 68.95 2.4801



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 6/18/2016

173

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20045 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti90 56.42 3.0663

20044 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal90 58.59 2.9527

20063 Zoey All American Elly Powers87 74.3 2.3284

20046 Calli Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 72.49 2.3865



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

SAAC 6/18/2016

173

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins NQ NT

24010 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 86.47 2.0007



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 6/18/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum NQ 90.93 1.9575

8002 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 92.68 1.9206



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 6/18/2016

183

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16003 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins NQ NT

16002 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 66.33 2.7589



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 50.31 3.7368

20004 Finn Australian Shepherd Debra St Jacques NQ 70.78 2.6561

20002 Allie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Elaine Bloom NQ 73.81 2.5471

20001 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 90.57 2.0757



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 6/18/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8005 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 47.85 3.72

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 51.57 3.4516

8008 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy NQ 53.68 3.3159

8004 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman NQ 61.02 2.9171

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 69.25 2.5704



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/18/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12011 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge100 44.72 3.9803

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.9 3.6401

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.7 3.5815

12005 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 49.82 3.5729

12004 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice100 57.09 3.1179

12008 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy NQ 47.92 3.7145

12007 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien NQ 56.77 3.1355

12032 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 56.79 3.1344

12012 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 57.66 3.0871

12031 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 57.93 3.0727

12006 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 64.22 2.7717

12010 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 76.57 2.3247



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

SAAC 6/18/2016

183

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16010 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 44.17 4.1431

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 47.5 3.8526

16012 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 48.45 3.7771

16016 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 50.2 3.6454

16011 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 61.4 2.9805

16009 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano100 62.11 2.9464

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 68.7 2.6638

16006 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ NT

16014 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee NQ 47.37 3.8632

16008 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 49.53 3.6947

16018 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 51.45 3.5569

16015 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien NQ 67.91 2.6947

16017 Beya Stabyhoun Caroline Le Bel NQ 70.29 2.6035



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 38.88 4.8354

20032 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 40.2 4.6766

20017 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 42.7 4.4028

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 45.65 4.1183

20015 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin100 47.11 3.9907

20006 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.67 3.8627

20016 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 48.9 3.8446

20021 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 50.63 3.7132

20005 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 51.87 3.6244

20007 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler100 54.68 3.4382

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon100 56.69 3.3163

20029 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan100 56.93 3.3023

20022 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ NT

20011 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.65 4.7415

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 43.14 4.3579

20013 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko NQ 44.85 4.1918

20010 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 49.55 3.7941

20030 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 50.34 3.7346

20023 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan NQ 50.81 3.7001

20012 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 52.64 3.5714

20031 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 53.16 3.5365

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 57.68 3.2594

20020 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 63.99 2.938

20025 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 67.37 2.7906



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 67.39 2.7897

20026 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 78.93 2.3819

20019 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 82.69 2.2736



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 43.67 4.3050

24006 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 58.26 3.2269

24004 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 47.03 3.9974

24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey NQ 49.96 3.7630

24003 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 52.13 3.6064

24008 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 57.13 3.2907

24007 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 76.47 2.4585



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 40.21 4.6755

26002 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 50.39 3.7309



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 6/18/2016

148

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16042 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 52.67 2.8099

16046 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog Stacy Nelson NQ 49.5 2.9899

16045 Sky Australian Shepherd Marilyn Soule NQ 53.41 2.7710

16044 Gibbs All American Donna Legg NQ 55.3 2.6763

16041 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier NQ 61.04 2.4246



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 6/18/2016

173

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel100 63.64 2.7184

16036 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel95 54.24 3.1895

16038 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon NQ 64.08 2.6998



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

78

SAAC 6/18/2016

173

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20049 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles100 66.84 2.5883



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SAAC 6/18/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Nina French Bulldog Chris Casertino NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16019 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 55.97 3.3589



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ NT

20034 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 82.93 2.267



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

SAAC 6/18/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 58.85 3.0246

4004 Harley Havanese Marla Reznitsky NQ 58.7 3.0324

4003 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 79.18 2.2480



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

SAAC 6/18/2016

178

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter100 42.43 4.1951

8009 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 60.77 2.9291

8011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 47.95 3.7122

8014 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti NQ 52.49 3.3911

8010 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore NQ 63.5 2.8031

8013 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 68.39 2.6027

8003 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 74 2.4054



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

SAAC 6/18/2016

183

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle100 45.09 4.0585

12021 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 47.09 3.8862

12017 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht100 49.98 3.6615

12019 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler100 52.25 3.5024

12016 Toby Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting100 72.71 2.5168

12018 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin NQ 67.77 2.7003

12022 Tessie English Springer Spaniel Barbara Jancar 
Webster

 NQ 99.75 1.8346



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 48.44 3.8811

16024 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 49.1 3.8289

16032 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal100 54.72 3.4357

16031 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 56.13 3.3494

16034 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg100 58.33 3.2230

16023 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish100 60.99 3.0825

16029 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler100 64.53 2.9134

16025 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 39.57 4.7511

16030 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower NQ 47.73 3.9388

16022 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 52.79 3.5613

16026 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 67.21 2.7972

16021 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ 68.91 2.7282



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

SAAC 6/18/2016

188

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Judy SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20037 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine100 48.06 3.9118

20038 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich100 48.31 3.8915

20039 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

100 74.53 2.5225

20036 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 47.55 3.9537

20042 Scout Golden Retriever Caroline Le Bel NQ 50.79 3.7015

20040 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 57.85 3.2498

20043 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 64.51 2.9143



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAAC 6/18/2016

101

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Rigo Miniature Poodle Lisa Cox NQ 57.22 1.7651



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAAC 6/18/2016

101

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12026 Willow Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder100 27.19 3.7146

12025 Tilly Boston Terrier Donna Tessitore100 39.91 2.5307

12027 Ghita All American Betsy Carter NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAAC 6/18/2016

104

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16047 Liner Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ NT

16065 Jewel Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 18.04 5.765

16039 Flight Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 45.08 2.3070



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

SAAC 6/18/2016

107

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20050 Larkin Border Collie Carl Specht95 20.91 5.1172

20051 Winter Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer95 21.51 4.9744

20045 Chant Border Collie Debra Percenti NQ 20.88 5.1245

20055 Boomer Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan NQ 30.97 3.455

20052 Rosie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 47.12 2.2708



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

SAAC 6/18/2016

107

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Karma Belgian Malinois Allison Vicuna NQ NT

24014 Hobbit German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Lorie Crain NQ 49.24 2.1730



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

SAAC 6/18/2016

130

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8015 Billy All American Debra Loomis NQ 43.17 3.0114

8016 Razzle Havanese Marla Reznitsky NQ 56.07 2.3185



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 6/18/2016

130

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12034 Lucy Cocker Spaniel John Svenningsen NQ 48.67 2.6710

12024 Twister Boston Terrier Sandra Ryder NQ 52.7 2.4668



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/18/2016

135

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Keri Shetland Sheepdog Onnaka Dudley93 43.9 3.0752

16001 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 60.69 2.2244



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

SAAC 6/18/2016

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20046 Calli Australian Shepherd Cherie Soule NQ 37.97 3.6871

20063 Zoey All American Elly Powers NQ 47.07 2.9743

20001 Kaida Border Collie Faith Stuart NQ 48.74 2.8724

20044 Harry Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 53.35 2.6242



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/18/2016

140

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Gibbs Standard Poodle Bette Wilkins100 39.57 3.5380

24011 Karoline Vizsla Debra Loomis NQ 40.97 3.4171

24010 Katie Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 44.38 3.1546



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 6/18/2016

146

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Ivy West Highland White 
Terrier

Maria Barnum100 44.27 3.2979



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 6/18/2016

152

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 44.28 3.4327

16017 Beya Stabyhoun Caroline Le Bel NQ 67.23 2.2609



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

SAAC 6/18/2016

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20057 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.38 4.8796

20003 Blue Border Collie Lynda Garrand NQ 40.75 3.8773

20019 Wizzard Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 53.14 2.9733



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 6/18/2016

158

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Connor Weimaraner Pam Patunoff NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

SAAC 6/18/2016

146

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Jazz Miniature Pinscher Vanessa Manzi100 30.77 4.7449

8008 Rory Chihuahua Bridget Kennedy100 31.41 4.6482

8004 Merry Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 38.88 3.7551

8005 Kammie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis NQ 34.97 4.1750

8002 Jesse Yorkshire Terrier Deborah Peretz NQ 53.05 2.7521

8006 Bones Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 59.87 2.4386



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

SAAC 6/18/2016

146

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Mayzie Cocker Spaniel Tom O'Brien100 30.1 4.8505

12012 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 31.61 4.6188

12008 Dazzle Lakeland Terrier Bonnie Murphy100 32.27 4.5243

12005 Zoe Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 34.55 4.2258

12032 Chocolate Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen100 35.8 4.0782

12006 Catcher Schipperke Marion Johnson100 39.65 3.6822

12011 Mia Miniature Poodle Susan Dodge NQ 30.33 4.8137

12002 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 36 4.0556

12031 Dreamer Cocker Spaniel Karen Svenningsen NQ 37.43 3.9006

12013 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 38.64 3.7785

12004 Lina Shetland Sheepdog Elane Rice NQ 41.29 3.536

12010 Sydney English Cocker Spaniel Faith Grogan NQ 42.41 3.4426



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

SAAC 6/18/2016

152

Southern Adirondack Agility Club

Judge - Jim SmotrelCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16003 Keeva Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 28.28 5.3748

16014 Joyful Brittany Andrea Lee100 28.28 5.3748

16012 Corn Shetland Sheepdog Michelle Trummer100 34.67 4.3842

16015 Pitch Cocker Spaniel Doris O'Brien100 36.64 4.1485

16011 Dash Miniature Poodle Judy Breault100 37.33 4.0718

16008 Ashley Shetland Sheepdog Joyce Witting NQ 27.36 5.5556

16016 Squeegee Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett NQ 28.86 5.2668

16007 Bliss Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 29.25 5.1966

16018 Roc-It Shetland Sheepdog Debra Janssen NQ 33.74 4.5050

16006 Cruiser Shetland Sheepdog Dianne Swanker NQ 35.76 4.2506

16009 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 43.14 3.5234

16004 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 44.21 3.4381

16010 Trigger Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 51.99 2.9236
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Jumpers  Results
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20013 G.T. Australian Shepherd James Jayko100 24.65 6.4097

20032 Pico Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 25.35 6.2327

20017 Flyer Golden Retriever Diana Henry100 27.36 5.7749

20024 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing100 27.45 5.7559

20031 Colt Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 28.03 5.6368

20030 Koli Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 29.29 5.3943

20009 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna100 30.89 5.1149

20005 Una Australian Shepherd Terri Collins100 31.47 5.0207

20006 Clip Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 32.1 4.9221

20021 Cajun Golden Retriever Jennifer Wiesen100 32.97 4.7922

20023 Puffin Australian Shepherd Kara Grogan100 33.19 4.7605

20016 Dragon English Springer Spaniel Sheila Jweid-Webber100 34.94 4.5220

20010 Jockey Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 24.96 6.3301

20015 Dobby Australian Shepherd Ann Benjamin NQ 29.29 5.3943

20022 Lucy Labrador Retriever Christine Danker NQ 29.98 5.2702

20011 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 32.93 4.7981

20012 Dreamer Belgian Malinois Nancy Sconza NQ 33.58 4.7052

20027 Cricket American Staffordshire 
Terrier

John O'Hanlon NQ 33.93 4.6566

20029 Sassie Australian Shepherd Michelle Morgan NQ 34.07 4.6375

20018 Sassy Australian Shepherd Barbara Mongeon NQ 34.23 4.6158

20004 Finn Australian Shepherd Debra St Jacques NQ 35.42 4.4608

20007 Ziva Brittany Sharon Buehler NQ 35.81 4.4122

20008 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.04 4.3840

20033 Holster Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli NQ 40.11 3.9392
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20025 Coriander Labrador Retriever Bob Mason NQ 46.85 3.3725

20020 Carlie Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 48.69 3.2450

20002 Allie Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Elaine Bloom NQ 50.5 3.1287

20026 Tarragon Labrador Retriever Melanie Mason NQ 60.23 2.6233
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24009 Deacon Blues Labrador Retriever Elaine Humphrey100 28.95 5.4577

24005 Zorro Collie Mary Valentine100 30.16 5.2387

24015 Micah Doberman Pinscher Janet Chardavoyne100 36.16 4.3695

24002 Mason Dalmatian Jennifer Casapello NQ NT

24004 Lili Ann Australian Shepherd Thomas Gooding NQ 26.65 5.9287

24003 Tamu Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 32.04 4.9313

24008 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 32.82 4.8141

24007 Kuni Rhodesian Ridgeback Susan Linnemayr NQ 34.12 4.6307

24006 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee NQ 36.31 4.3514
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26001 Ziggy Border Collie Samantha Almeida100 26.67 5.9243

26002 Beamer Border Collie Samantha Almeida NQ 27.89 5.6651
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8017 Trooper Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 62.23 1.6230
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16045 Sky Australian Shepherd Marilyn Soule100 20.66 5.1791

16038 Lilah American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Jeannette O'Hanlon100 24.76 4.3215

16041 Tommy English Springer Spaniel Karen Cartier89 47.6 2.2479

16048 Kole Standard Poodle Judy Breault NQ NT

16046 Lucy Australian Cattle Dog Stacy Nelson NQ 26.85 3.9851

16044 Gibbs All American Donna Legg NQ 33.51 3.1931
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16042 Callie Collie Susan Wolf100 37.99 3.6852

16036 Truly Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel95 40.06 3.4948
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20049 Kallie Bouvier Des Flandres Deborah Abeles NQ 60.7 2.3064
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4001 Nina French Bulldog Chris Casertino97 54.29 2.6893
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16019 Bodhi Australian Shepherd Melinda Moss NQ 35.22 4.4861

16034 Gem Australian Shepherd Donna Legg NQ 43.46 3.6355

16037 Gianna Labrador Retriever Nancy Wetsel NQ 52.89 2.9873
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20035 EZ Rottweiler Peter Piusz NQ 56.22 2.8104

20034 Louis Standard Poodle Joan Fox-Cota NQ 57.33 2.756
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4002 Raini Boston Terrier Jodi Pangman100 38.88 3.7551

4004 Harley Havanese Marla Reznitsky NQ 33.46 4.3634

4003 Ripple Scottish Terrier Bill Murphy NQ 50.54 2.8888
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8011 Kit Carson Pembroke Welsh Corgi Vicki Davis100 27.48 5.313

8014 Trixie Parson Russell Terrier Debra Percenti100 31.54 4.6290

8009 Sienna Shetland Sheepdog Harald Witting100 38.07 3.8350

8010 Kyla Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Donna Tessitore100 39.29 3.716

8012 Ash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Scott Hunter NQ 27.7 5.2708

8013 Ranger Manchester Terrier Cathy Braun NQ 41.87 3.487

8003 Gracie Boston Terrier Beverly Bulson NQ 53.8 2.7138
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12021 Navy Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sue Barnett100 30.42 4.9967

12018 Pixie American Eskimo Dog Ann Benjamin100 44.34 3.4281

12015 Dreamer Shetland Sheepdog Joan Pivorun-Wehrle NQ 25.85 5.8801

12017 Zeeba Shetland Sheepdog Helen Specht NQ 32.15 4.7278

12019 Breeze Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler NQ 37.37 4.0674
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16030 Radar Labrador Retriever Joann Boomhower100 27.87 5.6692

16024 Burdock Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 29.61 5.3360

16020 Breyer Australian Shepherd Wendy Cerilli100 30.79 5.1315

16031 Journey Brittany Andrea Lee100 36.44 4.3359

16029 Brazen Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Sharon Buehler100 41.27 3.8284

16021 Sage Soft Coated Wheaten Maria Barnum NQ NT

16023 Geoffrey English Springer Spaniel Tom Fish NQ 31.49 5.0175

16022 Willis All American Sally Rojek NQ 35.81 4.4122

16026 Aggie Brittany Wendy Archinal NQ 40.13 3.9372

16032 Bella Labrador Retriever Jennifer Antal NQ 41.71 3.7881
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20042 Scout Golden Retriever Caroline Le Bel100 31.53 5.0111

20036 Bling German Shepherd Dog Susan Ewart NQ 29.05 5.4389

20043 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 33.2 4.7590

20037 Brooklyn Collie Mary Valentine NQ 34.7 4.5533

20038 Quint Golden Retriever Mary Hofelich NQ 37.68 4.1932

20040 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 43.43 3.6380

20039 Finley Golden Retriever Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

 NQ 66.35 2.3813


